Property ID – 001 
Property Location- Krishna District 
State- Andhra Pradesh 
Pincode- 521241 & 520010 respectively.  

Name of the borrower- Bato Logistics 
Loan Account No :- LAP0026100000008107606 
Outstanding Amount :- Rs. 60373129 (Rupees  Six Crores  Three Lacs Seventy Three Thousand  One Hundred Twenty Nine Only) 
Registered address of Borrower- 8-1-400/59, Second Floor, Flat No 201, Nawab Complex, Deluxe Colony, Tolichowki, Circle 27, Landmark - Deluxe 
Colony, Hyderabad, Telangana ,Pin Code - 500008 
Date of physical possession-23/09/2025.  
Name of the Title holder of the security possessed- Noor Mohammad Patni & Zarina Patni respectively. 
Reserve price- Rs. 83192331/-(Rupees Eight Crore Thirty One Lacs Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One only) 
Money Deposit- Rs. 8319233/- (Rupees Eighty Three Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three Only) 
Property type- Commercial & Flat respectively 
Status of Land Holding (Freehold/ Leasehold)- Freehold 
Width of road in front or adjacent to the property (In Ft) (Largest width in case of multiple access roads)- 80ft Wide Road & 30ft Wide Road

[...]

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited  

Authorized Officer  

Property ID – 002 
Property Location- Pune 
State- Maharashtra 
Pincode- 411046.  

Name of the borrower- Sharp Tools And Spares 
Loan Account No :- LAPPUN0100000006704240 
Outstanding Amount :- Rs. 4447688 (Rupees Forty Four Lacs Forty Seven Thousand  Six Hundred  Eighty Eight Only) 
Registered address of Borrower- 1 St Floor, Shop No 3 & 4, Vishwashanti Building 1045, Raviwarpeth, Laxmi Road, Landmark -Raviwar Peth, Pune, 
Maharashtra, Pin Code - 411002 
Date of physical possession-17/09/2025.  
Name of the Title holder of the security possessed- Mr. Haidarali Fakhruddin Chulawala 
Reserve price- Rs. 4535550/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lacs Thirty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty) 
Money Deposit- Rs. 453555/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Five Only) 
Property type- Flat & Shop respectively 
Status of Land Holding (Freehold/ Leasehold)- Flat- Freehold & Shop- NA 
Width of road in front or adjacent to the property (In Ft) (Largest width in case of multiple access roads)- Flat-Internal Road, 20 Feet, & Shop- NA

[...]

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited  

Authorized Officer  

Property ID – 003 
Property Location- Ahmedabad 
State- Gujarat 
Pincode- 380015.  

Name of the borrower- North Impex 
Loan Account No :- LAP0104100000006220286 
Outstanding Amount :- Rs. 3561343 (Rupees Thirty Five Lacs Sixty One Thousand  Three Hundred Forty Three Only) 
Registered address of Borrower- Shed No - 70, Ambica Industrial Estate, Saijpur Bogha, Landmark – Bogha Ahmedabad, Gujarat, ,Pin Code-382345 
Date of physical possession-21/09/2025.  
Name of the Title holder of the security possessed- Charmi Rajendrabhai Shah 
Reserve price- Rs. 3661875/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five) 
Money Deposit- Rs. 366187/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Seven Only) 
Property type- Office 
Status of Land Holding (Freehold/ Leasehold)- Freehold 
Width of road in front or adjacent to the property (In Ft) (Largest width in case of multiple access roads)- 12.00 Mt. 
Total No.of Flats / Unit in building- N.A.